
                    Manual 9 
                                                 Directory of officers and employees 
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S. 
No 
.  

Name   Designation  Office Phone 
No.  

E-mail address  

1 Sh. Bipul Pathak, 
IAS 

Addl. Chief Secretary 23392472 
Extn. 5255 

psfin@nic.in 

2  Sh. Shurbir Singh, 
IAS  

Secretary  23392130,  
23392131,       

 Extn. 1432  

secy_fin@delhi.gov.in 

3  Sh. Sandeep Kumar 
Singh, IAS 

Spl. Secretary  23392132,  
Extn. 1419  

Ssf_finance@delhi.gov.in    

4  Sh. Narender Tyagi,  Controller of Accounts   23392133,  
Extn. 1416  

coa_fdgnctd@delhi.gov.in  
n.tyagi67@gov.in   

5  Sh. Desh Bandhu 
Gupta  

Director (Budget)  23392472,  
Extn. 1414  

db.gupta69@gov.in   

6  Sh. Manoj Kumar  
V.M.  

Joint Secretary (Policy)  23392140,  
Extn. 1418  

Manoj.kvm@gov.in    

7  Sh. Rohtash  Kumar 
Sharma  

Joint Secretary (HRD)  23392134,  
Extn. 1425  

 rksharma@delhi.gov.in 

8  Sh. Mangej Singh Deputy Secretary 23392603 
Extn. 1409 

Mangej.singh66@delhi.gov.in 

9  Sh. Kishor  Chandra 
Chilkoti  

Assistant Director   Extn. 2430 kc.chilkoti.49@gov.in   

10  Sh. Nitin Kumar 
Gupta  

Assistant Director (IT) Extn. 1442  nk.gupta86@gov.in   

11  Sh. Subodh Kumar 
Das  

Sr. Account Officer  Extn. 1423  Subodh.das@delhi.gov.in   

12  Sh. Purushottam  Sr. Account Officer  Extn. 1439  Puru.69@gov.in   
13  Sh. Hemant Kishore  Sr. Account Officer  Extn. 1441  Hemant.kishore68@gov.in   
14  Sh. Abraham 

Alexander   
Sr. Account Officer  Extn. 2417  Abraham.alexander66@gov.in  

15  Sh. Anuj Kumar Jain   Sr. Account Officer  Extn. 1437  Anujjain.42@gov.in   
16  Sh. Sanjeev Kumar   Sr. Account Officer  Extn. 2417  Sanjeevkr.74@delhi.gov.in  
17 Smt. Dheeraj Kapoor  Sr. Account Officer  23392740  

Extn. 1431  
Dheeraj.kapoor1972@delhi.gov.in  

18  Sh. Omkar Singh Private Personal 
Secretary  

Extn. 1415 Omkar.singh72@delhi.gov.in 

19  Sh. Vijay Kumar  Private Secretary   Extn. 2722 Vijaykumar.29@gov.in  

20  Sh. Sanjeev Kumar  Private Secretary  Extn. 2722 Sanjeev.1970@delhi.gov.in  
21  Sh. Susheel TC Private Secretary Extn. 1432 Sushiltc.72@delhi.gov.in  
22  Sh. Bharat Ratan 

Joshi  
Private Secretary  Extn. 1432 Bharatratan.joshi@delhi.gov.in  



23  Sh. Niraj Pal  Private Secretary Extn. 1418  Nirajpal.1972@delhi.gov.in   
24  Sh. Ashwani Vohra  Account Officer  Extn. 1445  a.vohra73@gov.in   
25  Sh. Param Singh   Section Officer   Param.singh13@delhi.gov.in 
26  Sh. Bipul Kumar  Section Officer   Bipul.kumar21@delhi.gov.in 
27  Sh. Gurudutt Ranga  Section Officer   Extn. 1435 Gurudutt.ranga@nic.in   
28  Sh. Parvesh Kumar Section Officer Extn. 1440 parveshkumaar10@gmail.com 
29  Sh. Mukund Kumar  Section Officer  Extn. 1428  Mukund.kmr66@gov.in  
30 Sh. Manoj Kumar 

Singh  
Section Officer  Extn. 1429  Manojkr.singh80@gov.in  

 
31  Sh. Jitender Section Officer Extn. 1417 Jitender.k69@delhi.gov.in 
32  Sh. Kunal Ninaney Section Officer  99ninkunal@gmail.com 
33  Sh. Rajbir Tokas Section Officer Extn. 1435 Rajbirtokas.71.gov.in 
34  Sh. Ajay Kumar 

Sharma  
Assistant Account officer  Extn. 1436 Ajaykumar.sharma29@gov.in 

35 Sh. Sudhanshu Kumar  Assistant Account officer Extn. 1433 Suddhanshu.24@delhi.gov.in  
36 Sh. Devendra Kishore 

Prasad  
Assistant Account officer Extn. 2417  Devendra.kishore@gov.in  

37  Sh. Sanjay Kumar 
Shrivastava   

Assistant Account officer Extn. 1437  Sanjay.k.shrivastava@delhi.gov.in  

38  Sh. Vineet Jain   Assistant Account officer Extn. 1437  Vineet.jain28@gov.in  

39  Sh. Kishor Chander  Assistant Account officer Extn. 1446  Kishor.chander@gov.in     

40  Sh. Chanchal Kumar Assistant Account officer Extn. 1436 Chanchal.kumar390@delhi.gov.in 
41  Sh. Girish Singh Bisht  Assistant Account officer Extn. 1421  Girish.singh73@delhi.gov.in   
42  Sh. Tarun Chandar 

Chaturvedi  
Assistant Account officer  Extn. 1423 tarun.74@gov.in  

43  Sh. Rajesh Kumar 
Sinha  

Assistant Account officer  Extn. 1426 r.sinha77@delhi.gov.in   

44  Sh. Uday Kumar Assistant Account officer Extn. 1436 Uday.kumar32@gov.in 

45  Sh. Manav Kumar Jha  Assistant Account officer Extn. 1433  Manav.jha@delhi.gov.in   
46  Sh. Sumit Kumar Assistant Account officer  Sumit.kumar.2022@delhi.gov.in 
47 Sh. Gaurav Kumar Assistant Account officer  Gaurav.kr86@gov.in 
48  Sh. Nawal Kishor Assistant Account officer Extn. 1433  
49  Smt. Durgesh Sharma  Assistant Section Officer    Durgesh.sharma36@delhi.gov.in 
50  Sh. Gaurav Singh  Assistant Section Officer    gaurav.singh95@gov.in 
51  Sh. Rahul Mathur  Assistant Section Officer    Rahul.996@nic.in 
52  Sh. Manoj Kumar Assistant Section Officer   manoj.kumar1984@delhi.gov.in 
53  Sh. Shalinder Singh  Assistant Section Officer   Shalinder.singh75@delhi.gov.in   
54  Sh. Dhiraj Assistant Section Officer    dhiraj.kumar09@delhi.gov.in 
55  Smt. Sheela Kumari  Assistant Section Officer    sheelakumari.tikri@gmail.com 
56  Sh. Rajesh Kumar Assistant Section Officer    rajesh.kumar49@delhi.gov.in 
57  Sh. Lalit  Personal Assistant  Extn. 1419   lalit.54@delhi.gov.in 



58  Sh. Hemant Kumar Personal Assistant   
59  Sh. Viji Stephen   Personal Assistant     vijistephen12@gmail.com 
60  Sh. Rahul  Statistical Officer   Extn. 2430 Rahul.yadav94@gov.in   
61  Sh. Jitendra Kumar           Statistical Officer     jitendra.86@delhi.gov.in 
62  Sh. Vaibhav Srivastava Statistical Officer    Vaibhav.s87@delhi.gov.in  
63  Sh. Prashant Sharma Statistical Officer Extn.  1430 prashant.sharma85@gov.delhi.nic.in 
64  Sh. Umesh Kumar  Statistical Assistant      Umesh.kumar07@delhi.gov.in 
65  Sh. Mohd. Taha Khan Statistical Assistant    Mtaha.khan@dleauth.nic.in 
66  Sh. Inderjeet Singh Statistical Assistant  Indrajeet.94@delhi.gov.in 
67  Sh. Arun Kumar Senior Assistant   arunkumar@delhi.gov.in 
68  Sh. Anuradha Senior Assistant   s.sweety@delhi.gov.in 
69  Sh. Ravish Maan Senior Assistant  Extn. 1406 ravish.mann@delhi.gov.in 
70  Sh. Mahesh Hingorani Senior Assistant   mahesh.72@gov.in 
71  Sh. Girish Singh 

Karayat  
Senior Assistant   gs.karayat@delhi.gov.in 

72  Sh. Amit Kumar Kataria Senior Assistant  kataria.amit.1989@gmail.com 
73  Sh. Rajender Singh Senior Assistant   
74  Sh. Neeraj Kumar Senior Assistant  neeraj.oswal03@delhi.gov.in 
75  Sh. Suresh KM  Senior Assistant      
76  Sh. Somesh Verma  Senior Assistant      
77  Sh. Pawan Batra   Senior Assistant      
78  Sh. Jasbir Singh Bist  I.T. Assistant    Js.bist68@gov.in   
79  Sh. Omprakash Meena I.T. Assistant    Opmeena42@gov.in   
80  Sh. Manoj Kumar  I.T. Assistant    
81  Sh. Sanjay Dhankher   Junior Assistant      
82  Sh. Jasbir Kaur  Junior Assistant      
83  Sh. Nisha Verma  Junior Assistant      
84  Sh. Sanjay Manjhi  Junior Assistant      
85  Sh. Ajay Dabas Junior Assistant     
86  Sh. Subhash Chand  Driver    
87 Sh. Subhash Chand 

Rana  
Driver    

88 Sh. Jitender Pal Singh  Driver    
89 Sh. Zaheer Alam  Peon     
90 Sh. Ganesh Singh 

Mehra  
Peon    

91 Sh. Ashok Semwal  Peon    
92  Sh. Pratap Singh 

Mehra  
Peon      

93  Sh. Vijay Shankar 
Tiwari  

Peon      

94  Sh. Mukesh Kumar  Peon      
95 Sh. Saleem Javed  Peon      


